

28.06.2024
(D/L-14)
Ct.-19
(Susanta)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

C.O. 2248 of 2024

Biswa Bharati Dey
-Vs-
Mamata Rani Sen & Ors.

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Sounak Mondal,
Mr. Abhirup Halder,
Mr. Anirban Saha Roy,
... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee,
Mr. Rohit Das,
Mr. Kishwar Rahman,
.... For the Opposite Party No. 4.

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee, learned advocate submits that his junior, Mr. Rohit Das is appearing on behalf of the opposite party no.4 and waives service of notice upon his client.

Let copy of the revisional application be served upon Mr. Das.

The petitioner is directed to effect service upon non-appearing opposite parties and to file affidavit-of-service on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be included in the **Combined Monthly List of August, 2024.**

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)