

9
09.01.2025
sb
Ct 5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CO 2248 of 2024

Biswa Bharati Dey
Versus
Mamata Rani Sen & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya
Ms. Jyoti Singh
Mr. Anirban Saha Roy
... For the petitioner.

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee
Mr. Rohit Das
Mr. Kishwar Rahman
Ms. Divya Tekriwal
... For the opposite party no.4

1. Mr. Banerjee, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent no.4 would submit that there is a chance of settlement in the matter.
2. In view thereof, let this matter appear for further consideration under the same heading on 12th February, 2025.
3. Pending hearing of this application till the next date, all further proceeding in Ejectment Suit No. 2012 of 2000 pending before the learned Judge, 4th Bench, Presidency Small Causes Court at Calcutta shall remain stayed.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)