

Court No. 5
(266017)

14.02.2025
(AD 10)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 2248 of 2024

Biswa Bharati Dey
Vs.
Mamata Rani Sen & Ors.

Mr. Anirban Saha Roy

...for the petitioner

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee
Mr. Rohit Das
Mr. Kishwar Rahman
Mr. Vishesh Pandey

...for the respondents

1. Learned advocates appearing for the respective parties would submit that in principle the parties have agreed to resolve the disputes amongst themselves though, the terms of settlement are yet to be drawn. Having regard thereto, the parties jointly pray for an accommodation.
2. In view thereof, list the matter under the heading 'For settlement' in the Monthly List of March, 2025.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)