

10.06.2025

Mithun

List -D/L

Sl. No. 31.

Ct. No. 06.

CO 2248 of 2024

Biswa Bharati Dey

-Vs.-

Mamata Rani Sen & Ors.

Mr. Anirban Saha Roy

...for the petitioner

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee,

Mr. Rohit Das,

Mr. Kishwar Rahaman,

Mr. V. Pandey

...for the opposite parties.

Since I am not inclined to take up this matter on my personal ground, the matter stands released from the list of this Bench.

Let the papers be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for necessary order.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)