

07.08.2025

Sl no. 36

Ct no. 25

P.M.

C.O. 2248 OF 2024

Biswa Bharati Dey.

- Vs -

Mamata Rani Sen & Ors.

Mr. Anirban Saha Roy

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee,

Mr. Ranojoy Mullick,

Mr. Shamrin

Mr. Rohit Das,

Mr. Vishesh Pandey

... for the opposite party

1. On behalf of the petitioner an adjournment
has been sought as senior counsel had to
leave due to ill health.
2. Let the matter be listed on 26th August, 2025
at 2.30 p.m.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)