

27.08.2025
Court No.25
Item No.140
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.O. 2248 of 2024

**Biswa Bharati Dey
Vs.
Mamata Rani Sen & Ors.**

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya
Mr. Anirban Saha Roy

...for the petitioner

Mr. S. Banerjee
Mr. Rohit Das
Mr. V. Pandey
Ms. A. Majumdar

...for the opposite party no.4

1. Let the matter be listed for argument on **16th September, 2025** at **2:30 p.m.**
2. Upon request of both the parties, let the proceedings before the learned Trial Court be deferred till the adjourned date of the instant revisional application.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)