

24.09.2025
Ct. No.25

Sl. No.209
Mujahid

CO 2248 of 2024

Biswa Bharati Dey
Vs.
Mamata Rani Sen & Ors.

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya,
Mr. Anirban Saha Roy

...for the petitioner

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee,
Mrs. Fatima Hassan

...for the opposite parties

- 1.** Upon request of the petitioner, let the matter be listed on 9th December, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.
- 2.** Learned trial court is requested to defer the proceedings beyond the date fixed by this court.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)