

11.12.2025
Ct. No.42

Sl. No.10
Mujahid

CO 2248 of 2024
(Assigned)

Biswa Bharati Dey
Vs.
Mamata Rani Sen & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Anirban Saha Roy

...for the petitioner

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee
Mr. Rohit Das
Ms. Ambalika Majumdar
Mr. V. Pandey

...for the opposite party no.4

1. Let both the parties are directed to file the brief written notes not exceeding five pages along with the judgment they want to rely upon with a copy to the other party.

2. Let the matter be listed on **20th January, 2026 at 2.30 p.m.**

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)