

02.04.2026

Sl no. 35

Ct no. 42

P.M.

C.O. 2248 OF 2024

Biswa Bharati Dey

- Vs -

Mamata Rani Sen & Ors.

Mr. Anirban Saha Roy

... for the petitioner

Mr. Rohit Das,

Ms. M. Gupta

... for the respondents.

1. Learned counsel for the opposite party states
that the settlement talks are at advance stage.
2. List this matter on 6th May, 2026 at 2.30 p.m.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)