

06.05.2026
Ct No.2
D/L 55
Mujahid

CO 2248 of 2024

Biswa Bharati Dey
Vs.
Mamata Rani Sen & Ors.

Mr. Anirban Saha Roy
...for the petitioner

Mr. Rohit Das
Mr. V. Pandey
...for the respondent no.4

- 1. Learned counsel for the parties submits that the settlement of the case is in progress.
- 2. Let the matter be listed on 8th July, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)